
RACE  1	 5:50 PM	 (R$600,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1100m
1	 21	 Marseilles	 60	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
2	 6	 Virginia Bluebell	 56.5	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
3	 3	 Rabdan	 59	 [	 3]	 R Piechulek	 3.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
4	 1	 St Harry (aus)	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 P B Muscutt	 19.0%
5	 	 Captain’s Angel	 59	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 22.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
6	 5	 Lady Nancy	 56.5	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 6.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
7	 1	 Querari Dancer	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
8	 	 Vibe Check	 59	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
9	 513	 Catwalk King	 60	 [	 9]	 C Little	 9.8%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
10	 722	 Red Spice	 59	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 P/e Steyn	 2.4%
11	 48	 Warrior Of Destiny	 59	 [	11]	 L Mxothwa	 10.9%	 P Botha	 5.0%
12	 311	 Champagne Castle	 57.5	 [	12]	 R Fourie	 24.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
13	 37	 Roskilde	 59	 [	13]	 C Habib	 10.3%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 4	 St Harry (aus)
	 12	 Champagne Castle
	 1	 Marseilles
	 7	 Querari Dancer

4	 St Harry (aus)	 100%
7	 Querari Dancer	 100%
1	 Marseilles	 83%
12	Champagne Castle	 78%
9	 Catwalk King	 44%

Race Preview: St Harry made an eye-catching debut. Well supported in the market, he came from 
a long way back to snatch victory. He can build on that experience. Justin Snaith has a strong hand 
with three runners headed by Champagne Castle who has taken on males at her last two and won 
convincingly. She should be involved in the finish. Stable companion Marseilles found strong market 
support at just his second start and landed the odds comfortably and should come on from that effort. 
Querari Dancer beat Marseilles on debut. She has not been out since November last year but the 
form has held up well.

RACE  2	 6:25 PM	 (R$140,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   2000m
1	 1232	 Note To Self	 61.5	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
2	 56811	 World First	 60	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
3	 247475	 Bel Canto Dream	 58.5	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 14.6%	 A E Sands	 11.3%
4	 424324	 Arbitration	 61.5	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
5	 180306	 Ariovistus	 60	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 P Botha	 5.0%
6	 745217	 Fast And Free	 57	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 6.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
7	 884321	 Eric Liddell	 57	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 24.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
8	 458650	 Scottish Links	 57	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 22.3%	 P P Kruyer	 23.0%
9	 756117	 Signor Dante	 58.5	 [	 9]	 L Mxothwa	 10.9%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
10	253113	 Wehaveasituation	 56	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 P P Kruyer	 23.0%
11	756421	 Gentleman Joe	 63	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 13.4%	 W A Nel	 14.1%
12	313968	 Elegant Noble	 57	 [	12]	 B Plaatjies	 10.1%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
13	272615	 Cassandra	 53	 [	13]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.1%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 World First
	 1	 Note To Self
	 6	 Fast And Free
	 10	 Wehaveasituation

2	 World First	 67%
1	 Note To Self	 67%
7	 Eric Liddell	 40%
10	Wehaveasituation	 39%
9	 Signor Dante	 39%

6	 Fast And Free	 100%
7	 Eric Liddell	 83%
11	Gentleman Joe	 22%
12	Elegant Noble	 17%

11	Gentleman Joe	 2:01.61
12	Elegant Noble	 2:02.08
5	 Ariovistus	 2:02.53
9	 Signor Dante	 2:04.78
6	 Fast And Free	 2:06.62

Race Preview: World First has improved as he has stepped up in trip. He was a narrow winner 
first time out of the maidens and got a four-point raise in the handicap but he is lightly raced and still 
improving. Note To Self has not been out of the money and close-up in all four starts. This trip should 
suit. Fast And Free found strong market support last run but may have found the trip too far. The form 
of his maiden win over course and distance has held up. Wehaveasituation has come good of late 
and seldom runs a bad race.

RACE  3	 7:00 PM	 (R$500,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   2800m
1	 262111	 Zatara Magic	 59	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D G Smith	 14.9%
2	 231752	 Magic Verse	 59	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
3	 120002	 Bournemouth	 59	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.3%	 A C Greeff	 18.0%
4	 235124	 Ahead Of The Facts	 57.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 24.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
5	 333021	 Navajo Nation	 59	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 14.6%	 W/w Marwing	 9.8%
6	 372538	 Triple Time	 59	 [	 6]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
7	 019960	 Master Redoute	 59	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 13.4%	 W A Nel	 14.1%
8	 223311	 Holding Thumbs	 60	 [	 8]	 C Little	 9.8%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 2800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2800M
★	8	 Holding Thumbs
	 2	 Magic Verse
	 1	 Zatara Magic
	 4	 Ahead Of The Facts

4	 Ahead Of The Facts	 57%
8	 Holding Thumbs	 53%
7	 Master Redoute	 38%
2	 Magic Verse	 31%
6	 Triple Time	 19%

1	 Zatara Magic	 67%
3	 Bournemouth	 50%
7	 Master Redoute	 50%
6	 Triple Time	 50%

3	 Bournemouth	 2:58.36
1	 Zatara Magic	 2:59.01
6	 Triple Time	 3:03.43
7	 Master Redoute	 3:03.65

Race Preview: Holding Thumbs is a top class stayer and won his last start a lot more comfortably 
than the margin suggests. Weight does not bother him as he showed two runs back when fighting 
off the lightly weighted Ahead Of The Facts giving him 11kg. Holding Thumbs has since beaten 
him again and meets on much more favourable weight terms. Zatara Magic has excellent Fairview 
form and is a solid galloper. He does jump in trip. Magic Verse was under a length back to Holding 
Thumbs last time out but the latter had the race won a long way out.

RACE  4	 7:35 PM	 (R$140,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 1	 Influence	 60	 [	 1]	 C Little	 9.8%	 L V Woodruff	 12.7%
2	 153031	 Worldly	 61.5	 [	 2]	 N Yuen (1.5)	 7.8%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
3	 148	 Midnight Lady	 56	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 22.3%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
4	 039641	 Paratrooper	 58.5	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
5	 343747	 Spirit	 61.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 P/e Steyn	 2.4%
6	 336732	 Miraculous	 59	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 10.9%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
7	 405328	 Azzurri	 60	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 14.6%	 L V Woodruff	 12.7%
8	 7214	 Una The Unicorn	 59	 [	 8]	 R Piechulek	 3.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
9	 778201	 Kelp Forest	 62.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 10.3%	 A N Marcus	 9.9%
10	450275	 Rhydian	 58.5	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.2%
11	731990	 Street Outlaw	 61.5	 [	11]	 B Plaatjies	 10.1%	 R Maingard	 11.0%
12	740860	 Run For Cover	 61.5	 [	12]	 C Bantam	 5.3%	 P Botha	 5.0%
13	231835	 Follow Your Heart	 62	 [	13]	 A Domeyer	 22.3%	 C Bass	 12.4%
14	 312	 Whirlwind	 54.5	 [	14]	 R Fourie	 24.3%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
15	 217	 Primal Instinct	 61.5	 [	15]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
16	161855	 Steadfast	 60	 [	16]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
17	495160	 Elsinore	 61.5	 [	17]	 K Steyn	 2.4%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
18	375613	 Mauritius Kestrel	 62.5	 [	18]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.0%	 A N Marcus	 9.9%
19	217395	 Clair De Lune	 59	 [	19]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Influence
	 6	 Miraculous
	 18	 Mauritius Kestrel
	 9	 Kelp Forest

1	 Influence	 100%
14	Whirlwind	 83%
13	Follow Your Heart	 47%
19	Clair De Lune	 46%
6	 Miraculous	 40%

1	 Influence	 100%
8	 Una The Unicorn	 100%
6	 Miraculous	 53%
13	Follow Your Heart	 50%
10	Rhydian	 42%

10	Rhydian	 1:09.93
18	Mauritius Kestrel	 1:10.04
5	 Spirit	 1:10.08
4	 Paratrooper	 1:10.48
16	Steadfast	 1:10.58

Race Preview: Influence started at long odds in a winning debut. He must surely come on with the 
experience and could follow up. The form behind Kelp Forest will be closely scrutinized with many of 
this field finishing behind him. Kelp Forest won at long odds and second-placed Miraculous was also 
friendless in the market but did have some fair form prior to that. Third-placed Mauritius Kestrel was 
less than a length back and now gets the benefit of a 4kg claimer.
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RACE  5	 8:10 PM	 (R$250,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1100m
1	 112158	 The Us Of A	 56	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 24.3%	 P P Kruyer	 23.0%
2	 58	 His Majesty (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
3	 059420	 Dance Variety	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.3%	 A N Marcus	 9.9%
4	 853840	 Lucky Lad	 62	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
5	 161107	 Arctic Wizard	 58	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 G W Ennion	 6.7%
6	 521703	 Kaiboy	 58	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 C Bass	 12.4%
7	 211321	 Elusive Winter	 56	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 22.3%	 M Rix	 10.0%
8	 327705	 Surjay	 62	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 10.9%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
9	 125980	 Absolutely Yes	 50	 [	 9]	 P Mxoli	 12.4%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
10	199864	 Teflon Man	 54	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.2%
11	675206	 Cafe Culture	 62	 [	11]	 C Little	 9.8%	 L V Woodruff	 12.7%
12	212210	 Good For You	 54	 [	12]	 R A Venniker	 10.1%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
13	811185	 Future Variety	 62	 [	13]	 A Domeyer	 22.3%	 C Bass	 12.4%
14	331131	 All The Rage	 54	 [	14]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 C Bass	 12.4%
15	406135	 Pistol Pete	 62	 [	15]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
16	751339	 Meu Capitano	 60	 [	16]	 C Orffer	 7.4%	 P/e Steyn	 2.4%
17	213544	 Three Tigers	 50	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 M Rix	 10.0%
18	077006	 King Regent	 58	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 1	 The Us Of A
	 14	 All The Rage
	 10	 Teflon Man
	 2	 His Majesty (ire)

14	All The Rage	 67%
6	 Kaiboy	 50%
16	Meu Capitano	 49%
5	 Arctic Wizard	 48%
1	 The Us Of A	 46%

1	 The Us Of A	 83%
4	 Lucky Lad	 67%
14	All The Rage	 67%
9	 Absolutely Yes	 67%
12	Good For You	 67%

8	 Surjay	 1:02.26
3	 Dance Variety	 1:02.74
15	Pistol Pete	 1:03.00
4	 Lucky Lad	 1:03.18
16	Meu Capitano	 1:03.92

Race Preview: The Us Of A is seldom out of the money and has started favourite in his last five 
races. He carried a big weight with cheek pieces last run. They have been removed and he has 
a handy galloping weight. All The Rage is drawn on the other side of the course that may not be 
ideal. However, he has a handy weight, yet to finish out of the money and won well last time out. His 
Majesty has had two promising local outings over further since his arrival from the UK where he was 
mostly sprinting. The blinkers go on and he may be worth following in the market. Teflon Man has 
been coming to hand slowly and looks primed for this after a smart effort behind stable companion 
Outlaw King in the Merchants.

RACE  6	 8:45 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 112520	 Tenango	 61.5	 [	 1]	 A Domeyer	 22.3%	 C Bass	 12.4%
2	 159275	 Raven Black	 52.5	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
3	 123238	 O’tenikwa	 61.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 13.4%	 W A Nel	 14.1%
4	 484656	 Billy Bowlegs	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.0%	 H J Brown	 6.1%
5	 275305	 Gem King	 60	 [	 5]	 C Orffer	 7.4%	 P/e Steyn	 2.4%
6	 451302	 Powerandtheglory	 51	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
7	 086089	 Legend Of Arthur	 58.5	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 10.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
8	 211106	 Scottish Kiss	 54	 [	 8]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
9	 692318	 Royal Aussie	 61.5	 [	 9]	 R Piechulek	 3.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
10	152300	 Snow Pilot	 61.5	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 24.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
11	077006	 King Regent	 57	 [	11]	 D Schwarz	 6.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
12	133146	 Dumbledore	 57	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 22.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
13	113255	 Gallic Dream	 54	 [	13]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.1%	 A E Sands	 11.3%
14	033881	 Great Plains	 61.5	 [	14]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
15	742287	 Promettere	 54	 [	15]	 B Plaatjies	 10.1%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 14	Great Plains
	 6	 Powerandtheglory
	 3	 O’tenikwa
	 2	 Raven Black

1	 Tenango	 50%
13	Gallic Dream	 50%
14	Great Plains	 44%
9	 Royal Aussie	 44%
3	 O’tenikwa	 43%

14	Great Plains	 71%
10	Snow Pilot	 58%
9	 Royal Aussie	 52%
13	Gallic Dream	 47%
11	King Regent	 44%

15	Promettere	 1:22.45
9	 Royal Aussie	 1:22.67
5	 Gem King	 1:22.76
13	Gallic Dream	 1:23.75
12	Dumbledore	 1:23.77

Race Preview: Great Plains has the widest draw to contend with but made a cracking comeback 
over course and distance after a lengthy rest beating Sail The Seas who was touched off in the 
recent L’Omarins King’s Plate. He has a big weight but a repeat will see him close. Stable companion 
Powerandtheglory was narrowly beaten over course and distance last time out. He jumps in class 
but only has 51kg to shoulder and he gets first-time blinkers. O’tenikwa has shown up well in two 
sprints since his return to the Cape. The step up in trip from a plum draw can see him into the firing 
line. Raven Black steps up in trip but has solid recent sprint form and with only 52.5kg to shoulder he 
could be a big threat.

RACE  7	 9:20 PM	 (R$1,000,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1600m
1	 554387	 Keukenhof	 55	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.2%
2	 312107	 Mon Petit Cherie	 60	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 24.3%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
3	 11122	 Reet Petite	 55	 [	 3]	 G Wright	 3.6%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
4	 151009	 Fatal Flaw	 60	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 22.3%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
5	 236500	 Roccapina	 60	 [	 5]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 C Bass	 12.4%
6	 111010	 Mia Moo	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
7	 797154	 Scarlet Macaw	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 13.4%	 C Bass	 12.4%
8	 401423	 Rainbow Lorikeet	 60	 [	 8]	 A Domeyer	 22.3%	 C Bass	 12.4%
9	 227314	 Asiye Phambili	 60	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 L V Woodruff	 12.7%
10	126114	 Double Grand Slam	 60	 [	10]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
11	541125	 Minogue	 60	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 C/t Dawson	 10.0%
12	121412	 Quickstepgal	 55	 [	12]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 11.1%
13	311631	 Gimme What I Want	 55	 [	13]	 R Piechulek	 3.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
14	425431	 Kinda Wonderful	 60	 [	14]	 C Murray	 14.6%	 A E Sands	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 10	Double Grand Slam
	 12	 Quickstepgal
	 9	 Asiye Phambili
	 2	 Mon Petit Cherie

3	 Reet Petite	 78%
12	Quickstepgal	 56%
13	Gimme What I Want	 53%
10	Double Grand Slam	 50%
4	 Fatal Flaw	 50%

12	Quickstepgal	 100%
3	 Reet Petite	 83%
10	Double Grand Slam	 63%
4	 Fatal Flaw	 56%
8	 Rainbow Lorikeet	 48%

9	 Asiye Phambili	 1:35.65
10	Double Grand Slam	 1:35.79
2	 Mon Petit Cherie	 1:36.18
4	 Fatal Flaw	 1:36.42
11	Minogue	 1:37.05

Race Preview: Double Grand Slam will be out to make amends for her defeat in the Gr1 Paddock 
Stakes when beaten into fourth behind Wish List. It was the mare’s first run back after a break and 
lacked her usually finishing burst. Richard Fourie would have had the pick of the James Crawford 
fillies and has plumbed for Mon Petit Cherie the higher rated of the two, ahead of stable companion 
Reet Petite who finished second to Quickstepgal in the Cape Fillies Guineas. Quickstepgal who 
followed up with a cracking run in the Gr 2 Sceptre Stakes, only caught in the dying strides. She is 
back over a mile and does have a deep draw to overcome. However, she has good gate speed and 
the services of former Champion Jockey Keagan de Melo. Asiye Phambili is in good form and as 
game as they come. The mile trip holds no fears and she will be competitive.

RACE  8	 10:05 PM	 (R$5,000,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   2000m
1	 234205	 Cosmic Speed	 59.5	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 22.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
2	 112128	 Eight On Eighteen	 59.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 24.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
3	 521244	 Sail The Seas	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
4	 371107	 Gladatorian	 60	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 S H Ferrie	 11.3%
5	 112620	 Garrix	 59.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 P/e Steyn	 2.4%
6	 141281	 The Real Prince	 60	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.2%
7	 213129	 Legal Counsel	 59.5	 [	 7]	 A Domeyer	 22.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
8	 946197	 Native Ruler	 59.5	 [	 8]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
9	 011524	 The Equator (ire)	 60	 [	 9]	 R Piechulek	 3.8%	 A P Peter	 17.0%
10	725333	 See It Again	 60	 [	10]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
11	143931	 Okavango	 59.5	 [	11]	 C Murray	 14.6%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 10	See It Again
	 2	 Eight On Eighteen
	 4	 Gladatorian
	 6	 The Real Prince

2	 Eight On Eighteen	 67%
7	 Legal Counsel	 61%
5	 Garrix	 58%
6	 The Real Prince	 50%
3	 Sail The Seas	 50%

2	 Eight On Eighteen	 100%
3	 Sail The Seas	 67%
9	 The Equator (ire)	 42%
10	See It Again	 40%
5	 Garrix	 33%

2	 Eight On Eighteen	 2:02.37
11	Okavango	 2:03.18
10	See It Again	 2:03.22
8	 Native Ruler	 2:03.24
9	 The Equator (ire)	 2:05.84

Race Preview: See It Again has run two cracking races for his new stable and was a touch unlucky 
in both not to have finished closer. He appears to have taken a renewed interest in racing and with 
some luck in running rates a strong chance. Richard Fourie is back aboard last year’s met winner 
Eight On Eighteen. He was having his first run back in the L’Ormarins King’s Plate after a lengthy 
break and looked in need of the run. He should strip at his peak. Gladatorian was doing his best work 
late in the King’s Plate and could mow them all down as he has a smart turn of foot. The Real Prince 
got up late to win the King’s Plate over a trip short of his best. He will be at his peak and will have 
plenty of supporters.
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RACE  9	 10:45 PM	 (R$350,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1800m
1	 142738	 Pay The Palace	 60	 [	 1]	 C Orffer	 7.4%	 P/e Steyn	 2.4%
2	 115142	 Happy Verse	 60	 [	 2]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
3	 231164	 Better Man	 58.5	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
4	 124323	 Randolph Hearst	 60	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
5	 750604	 Count Of Rouen	 58.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 P B Muscutt	 19.0%
6	 21195	 Fox On The Run	 60	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 24.3%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
7	 31213	 Touched By Angels	 57	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 22.3%	 P B Muscutt	 19.0%
8	 214456	 Star Major	 60	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 10.9%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 7	 Touched By Angels
	 1	 Pay The Palace
	 2	 Happy Verse
	 3	 Better Man

7	 Touched By Angels	 75%
2	 Happy Verse	 53%
4	 Randolph Hearst	 50%
8	 Star Major	 39%
3	 Better Man	 27%

3	 Better Man	 50% 3	 Better Man	 1:50.40

Race Preview: Touched By Angels is highly regarded by the stable and has yet to finish out of the 
money. He does take a big step up in trip but he should see it out comfortably. Happy Verse has 
won three of his six starts and was runner up to Jan van Goyen in the Hollywoodbets Cape Guineas. 
He too should have no troubles seeing out the extra furlong. Better Man was narrowly beaten over 
course and distance last time out from a wide draw and is a must inclusion in all calculations. Pay The 
Palace was unplaced in the Guineas but was ahead of Happy Verse prior to that. He will definitely 
enjoy the step up to this trip.

RACE 10	 11:20 PM	 (R$250,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 5117	 Call Me Secret	 55	 [	 1]	 C Murray	 14.6%	 L V Woodruff	 12.7%
2	 118146	 Princess Of Gaul	 58	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.2%
3	 361070	 Festival Chic	 55	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 10.9%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
4	 343282	 Goodnessgraciousme	 52	 [	 4]	 P Mxoli	 12.4%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
5	 612131	 Dame Of Trix	 52	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
6	 121343	 Wild Applause	 52	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
7	 315881	 Babelicious	 56.5	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 22.3%	 C Bass	 12.4%
8	 130990	 Be Merry	 59.5	 [	 8]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
9	 126	 Wander Dune (aus)	 52	 [	 9]	 B Plaatjies	 10.1%	 W A Nel	 14.1%
10	102321	 Pink Pigeon	 55	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 24.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
11	026189	 Mai Sensation	 61	 [	11]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 L V Woodruff	 12.7%
12	137621	 Tanneron	 55	 [	12]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 C Bass	 12.4%
13	461430	 Disting	 56.5	 [	13]	 R A Venniker	 10.1%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Princess Of Gaul
	 9	 Wander Dune (aus)
	 11	 Mai Sensation
	 13	 Disting

9	 Wander Dune (aus)	 100%
1	 Call Me Secret	 67%
10	Pink Pigeon	 54%
5	 Dame Of Trix	 52%
7	 Babelicious	 50%

1	 Call Me Secret	 100%
9	 Wander Dune (aus)	 100%
6	 Wild Applause	 60%
2	 Princess Of Gaul	 50%
10	Pink Pigeon	 50%

11	Mai Sensation	 1:08.84
13	Disting	 1:09.00
8	 Be Merry	 1:09.85
7	 Babelicious	 1:10.02
10	Pink Pigeon	 1:10.77

Race Preview: Princess Of Gaul has smart form over the trip and although she carries top weight 
against a myriad of low weights she is the class in the race. Wander Dune was a beaten favourite last 
run when sent over further. She has only had two three starts and two smart efforts over the course 
and distance. Mai Sensation would appear to be the pick of the Lucinda Woodruff pair given JP van 
der Merwe’s choice of rides. She has a big weight but has been taking on stronger at recent outings. 
Disting has not been far back at recent outings and with Rachel Venniker’s 1.5kg allowance she 
cannot be ignored.

RACE 11	 11:55 PM	 (R$225,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   2000m
1	 221162	 Queen Regent	 50	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
2	 443389	 Time For Love	 57.5	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 22.3%	 M Rix	 10.0%
3	 498586	 Give Me Everything	 57.5	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.2%
4	 461079	 World Of Alice	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Little	 9.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
5	 169175	 Strawberry Thief	 55	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 24.3%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
6	 143213	 Lavender Bay	 56	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 13.4%	 W A Nel	 14.1%
7	 111323	 Swiatek	 57	 [	 7]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
8	 912668	 Little Suzie	 61	 [	 8]	 R Piechulek	 3.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
9	 142353	 Beneath The Clouds	 55	 [	 9]	 G Wright	 3.6%	 M Rix	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Swiatek
	 1	 Queen Regent
	 3	 Give Me Everything
	 8	 Little Suzie

7	 Swiatek	 56%
9	 Beneath The Clouds	 41%
6	 Lavender Bay	 40%
2	 Time For Love	 38%
3	 Give Me Everything	 37%

8	 Little Suzie	 83%
2	 Time For Love	 33%

2	 Time For Love	 2:00.37
8	 Little Suzie	 2:04.51
3	 Give Me Everything	 2:05.40
4	 World Of Alice	 2:09.91

Race Preview: Swiatek has only twice been out of the money in a dozen starts. She was a beaten 
favourite when third in a feature over 1800m last time out but is down in class and should stay the 
extra. Queen Regent also steps up in trip after being touched off over a mile last time out. She boasts 
solid sprint form but indications are that she will stay the trip and only has 50kg to shoulder. Give 
Me Everything was just over two lengths back in the Paddock Stakes and should be primed for this 
event. Little Suzie has lost her way a little since KZN’s Champions Season and could surprise if 
finding her best form.

RACE 12	 12:30 AM	 (R$140,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1600m
1	 051393	 Heal And Soul	 61.5	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 10.9%	 J Crawford	 11.8%
2	 324211	 Foudre	 62	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 A E Sands	 11.3%
3	 214235	 Yamazaki	 60	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
4	 281747	 United Front	 58.5	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
5	 815333	 Blind Date	 60	 [	 5]	 R Piechulek	 3.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
6	 409586	 My Bestie	 54	 [	 6]	 E J Muller (4)	 0.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
7	 445313	 Balzi Rossi	 55.5	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 22.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
8	 412364	 Captains Alliance	 61.5	 [	 8]	 O Noach	 3.5%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
9	 304221	 Set To Music	 58.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 10.3%	 R Maingard	 11.0%
10	 4210	 Loving Prague (aus)	 60	 [	10]	 G Wright	 3.6%	 W A Nel	 14.1%
11	 76152	 Smarten Up	 61.5	 [	11]	 C Murray	 14.6%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
12	122446	 King’s Quest	 62.5	 [	12]	 A Domeyer	 22.3%	 C Bass	 12.4%
13	 53331	 Rockanrollin (aus)	 57	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 13.4%	 W A Nel	 14.1%
14	008388	 Spirit Of Levana	 57.5	 [	14]	 J Solomons	 1.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
15	210662	 Gran Canaria	 60	 [	15]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
16	 17632	 In A Timely Manner	 60	 [	16]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
17	 168	 Deandre’s Dream	 57	 [	17]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 P B Muscutt	 19.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 11	Smarten Up
	 2	 Foudre
	 4	 United Front
	 13	 Rockanrollin (aus)

2	 Foudre	 67%
10	Loving Prague (aus)	 56%
16	 In A Timely Manner	 50%
13	Rockanrollin (aus)	 44%
5	 Blind Date	 42%

2	 Foudre	 83%
11	Smarten Up	 67%
16	 In A Timely Manner	 67%
9	 Set To Music	 58%
3	 Yamazaki	 50%

6	 My Bestie	 1:35.12
14	Spirit Of Levana	 1:36.14
15	Gran Canaria	 1:37.29
12	King’s Quest	 1:37.75
4	 United Front	 1:38.04

Race Preview: Smarten Up enjoyed the step up in trip last time out and can go one better although 
he only meets Foudre on 0.5kg better terms. United Front was beaten four lengths by Foudre and 
Smarten Up but gets first time blinkers which suggests that there is more to come as he has only had 
six starts. Rockanrollin got his first win in a handicap maiden sprint but is back over what looks to be 
a more suitable trip. He does have a deep draw to contend with.
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第  1 场	 5:50 PM	 (600,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1100公尺
1	 21	马赛尔斯	 Marseilles	 60	 [	 1]	 霍春	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
2	 6	弗吉蓝铃	 Virginia Bluebell	 56.5	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 J克沃	 11.8%
3	 3	瑞寒丹	 Rabdan	 59	 [	 3]	 皮兹莱克	 3.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
4	 1	圣哈利	 St Harry (aus)	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 玛斯卡	 19.0%
5	 	舰长天使	 Captain’s Angel	 59	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 22.3%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
6	 5	娜茜女士	 Lady Nancy	 56.5	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 6.0%	 科森	 9.8%
7	 1	奎拉舞者	 Querari Dancer	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
8	 	韵律检验	 Vibe Check	 59	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
9	 513	猫步王者	 Catwalk King	 60	 [	 9]	 赵礼德	 9.8%	 科森	 9.8%
10	 722	红辣椒	 Red Spice	 59	 [	10]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 皮斯泰	 2.4%
11	 48	命运战士	 Warrior Of Destiny	 59	 [	11]	 麦都华	 10.9%	 博塔	 5.0%
12	 311	香槟堡	 Champagne Castle	 57.5	 [	12]	 霍励贤	 24.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
13	 37	罗斯基尔	 Roskilde	 59	 [	13]	 哈彬	 10.3%	 科森	 9.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 4	圣哈利

	12	香槟堡

	 1	 马赛尔斯

	 7	 奎拉舞者

4	 圣哈利	 100%
7	 奎拉舞者	 100%
1	 马赛尔斯	 83%
12	香槟堡	 78%
9	 猫步王者	 44%

赛事预览: 圣哈利 首次作战时便一出即胜，表现令人印象深刻，今能借助那次的赛事经验，再

胜不难。 史奈斯旗下的 香槟堡 在近两仗中全力赴战实力盛强对手，并连续获胜，此番势必能

奋战到底。 来自同一马房的 马赛尔斯 于第二仗时备受市场的支持，最终以轻松姿态取得胜

利，此次有望再下一城。 奎拉舞者 在首战中击败 马赛尔斯，尽管自去年11月后它就未有过出

战记录，若此役状态有所提升，有机会带来惊喜。

第  2 场	 6:25 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 1232	记心铭言	 Note To Self	 61.5	 [	 1]	 霍春	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
2	 56811	世界首领	 World First	 60	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
3	 247475	卡托之梦	 Bel Canto Dream	 58.5	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 14.6%	 桑德斯	 11.3%
4	 424324	仲裁	 Arbitration	 61.5	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
5	 180306	阿洛维图	 Ariovistus	 60	 [	 5]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 博塔	 5.0%
6	 745217	迅捷无阻	 Fast And Free	 57	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 6.0%	 科森	 9.8%
7	 884321	埃里克	 Eric Liddell	 57	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 24.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
8	 458650	苏格兰场	 Scottish Links	 57	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 22.3%	 克鲁雅	 23.0%
9	 756117	但丁先生	 Signor Dante	 58.5	 [	 9]	 麦都华	 10.9%	 J克沃	 11.8%
10	 253113	谍对谍	 Wehaveasituation	 56	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 克鲁雅	 23.0%
11	 756421	祖伊绅士	 Gentleman Joe	 63	 [	11]	 穆礼	 13.4%	 奈尔	 14.1%
12	 313968	优雅之人	 Elegant Noble	 57	 [	12]	 帕缇杰	 10.1%	 J克沃	 11.8%
13	 272615	卡桑德拉	 Cassandra	 53	 [	13]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.1%	 科森	 9.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	世界首领

	 1	 记心铭言

	 6	 迅捷无阻

	10	谍对谍

2	 世界首领	 67%
1	 记心铭言	 67%
7	 埃里克	 40%
10	谍对谍	 39%
9	 但丁先生	 39%

6	 迅捷无阻	 100%
7	 埃里克	 83%
11	祖伊绅士	 22%
12	优雅之人	 17%

11	祖伊绅士	 2:01.61
12	优雅之人	 2:02.08
5	 阿洛维图	 2:02.53
9	 但丁先生	 2:04.78
6	 迅捷无阻	 2:06.62

赛事预览: 世界首领 尽管参赛经验尚浅，但已循序渐进，在未夺标马赛事中，以微差险胜在

先，赛后导致评分上调4分，但此番升级作战，仍具备一定的竞争力，可再下一城。 记心铭言 

在四战中未曾有过败绩，且皆跑得接近，挑战此程甚合适，夺魁在即。 迅捷无阻 上仗已累积了

捧场客，但因赛程稍显太长，而表现中规中矩，但此前它曾于此地同程中取得冠军头衔，返战

此程赢面大。 谍对谍 近期的状态已渐入佳境，常能跑出不俗的成绩，今有望再创佳绩。

第  3 场	 7:00 PM	 (500,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 2800公尺
1	 262111	查塔拉	 Zatara Magic	 59	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 迪吉	 14.9%
2	 231752	魔法版本	 Magic Verse	 59	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
3	 120002	波尼大嘴	 Bournemouth	 59	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.3%	 格林福	 18.0%
4	 235124	事实	 Ahead Of The Facts	 57.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 24.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
5	 333021	纳瓦祖国	 Navajo Nation	 59	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 14.6%	 马维	 9.8%
6	 372538	三倍时光	 Triple Time	 59	 [	 6]	 霍春	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
7	 019960	利杜特	 Master Redoute	 59	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 13.4%	 奈尔	 14.1%
8	 223311	手牵手	 Holding Thumbs	 60	 [	 8]	 赵礼德	 9.8%	 科森	 9.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长2800公尺 	 2800公尺佳绩
★	8	手牵手

	 2	 魔法版本

	 1	 查塔拉

	 4	 事实

4	 事实	 57%
8	 手牵手	 53%
7	 利杜特	 38%
2	 魔法版本	 31%
6	 三倍时光	 19%

1	 查塔拉	 67%
3	 波尼大嘴	 50%
7	 利杜特	 50%
6	 三倍时光	 50%

3	 波尼大嘴	 2:58.36
1	 查塔拉	 2:59.01
6	 三倍时光	 3:03.43
7	 利杜特	 3:03.65

赛事预览: 头等佳马 手牵手 近两仗中都与 事实 一同角逐，尽管当时肩负顶磅，但苦战不败，最

终皆以较小的差距取得胜利，上阵此程依然颇具优势，再胜不难。 查塔拉 在费威的赛事中，表

现可取，凭借步速稳健，今升级作战，可带来惊喜。 魔法版本 上仗以不到1个马位的差距不敌 

手牵手，但此役再度交手，势必能力战到底。

第  4 场	 7:35 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 1	影响力	 Influence	 60	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 9.8%	 伍德夫	 12.7%
2	 153031	世界观	 Worldly	 61.5	 [	 2]	 恩源(1.5)	 7.8%	 科森	 9.8%
3	 148	午夜女王	 Midnight Lady	 56	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 22.3%	 科森	 9.8%
4	 039641	伞兵	 Paratrooper	 58.5	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
5	 343747	灵魂	 Spirit	 61.5	 [	 5]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 皮斯泰	 2.4%
6	 336732	奇迹	 Miraculous	 59	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 10.9%	 J克沃	 11.8%
7	 405328	阿祖利	 Azzurri	 60	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 14.6%	 伍德夫	 12.7%
8	 7214	乌纳角兽	 Una The Unicorn	 59	 [	 8]	 皮兹莱克	 3.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
9	 778201	海苔森林	 Kelp Forest	 62.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 10.3%	 马克斯	 9.9%
10	 450275	雷迪安	 Rhydian	 58.5	 [	10]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 金米亚	 18.2%
11	 731990	街头规则	 Street Outlaw	 61.5	 [	11]	 帕缇杰	 10.1%	 曼嘉德	 11.0%
12	 740860	掩护	 Run For Cover	 61.5	 [	12]	 班塔姆	 5.3%	 博塔	 5.0%
13	 231835	跟随心	 Follow Your Heart	 62	 [	13]	 杜美尔	 22.3%	 西巴斯	 12.4%
14	 312	旋风骤雨	 Whirlwind	 54.5	 [	14]	 霍励贤	 24.3%	 J克沃	 11.8%
15	 217	本能之原	 Primal Instinct	 61.5	 [	15]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
16	 161855	全速前进	 Steadfast	 60	 [	16]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
17	 495160	埃斯诺尔	 Elsinore	 61.5	 [	17]	 史蒂	 2.4%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
18	 375613	毛利克特	 Mauritius Kestrel	 62.5	 [	18]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.0%	 马克斯	 9.9%
19	 217395	克莱尔德	 Clair De Lune	 59	 [	19]	 霍春	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19

佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	影响力

	 6	 奇迹

	18	毛利克特

	 9	 海苔森林

1	 影响力	 100%
14	旋风骤雨	 83%
13	跟随心	 47%
19	克莱尔德	 46%
6	 奇迹	 40%

1	 影响力	 100%
8	 乌纳角兽	 100%
6	 奇迹	 53%
13	跟随心	 50%
10	雷迪安	 42%

10	雷迪安	 1:09.93
18	毛利克特	 1:10.04
5	 灵魂	 1:10.08
4	 伞兵	 1:10.48
16	全速前进	 1:10.58

赛事预览: 影响力 首战在以较高的赔率下作战，最终取得了首胜，今能借助那次的赛事经验，

可再下一城。 海苔森林 同样以较高的赔率参赛，也取得胜利，挑战此程也有望再闯胜门。当时

获得亚军的 奇迹 在此之前的赛事中有过不俗的表现，于此场合可转位为赢。 另外，毛利克特 

当时仅以不到1个马位，跑获第三，此次享有见习骑师减4公斤之宜，能再显雄风。
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第  5 场	 8:10 PM	 (250,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1100公尺
1	 112158	顶级高手	 The Us Of A	 56	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 24.3%	 克鲁雅	 23.0%
2	 58	至尊陛下	 His Majesty (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
3	 059420	舞蹈大赛	 Dance Variety	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.3%	 马克斯	 9.9%
4	 853840	幸运少年	 Lucky Lad	 62	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 泰利	 12.1%
5	 161107	北方巫师	 Arctic Wizard	 58	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 安尼恩	 6.7%
6	 521703	凯小子	 Kaiboy	 58	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 西巴斯	 12.4%
7	 211321	白色冬天	 Elusive Winter	 56	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 22.3%	 瑞克斯	 10.0%
8	 327705	苏杰	 Surjay	 62	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 10.9%	 J克沃	 11.8%
9	 125980	最佳绝对	 Absolutely Yes	 50	 [	 9]	 P索尼	 12.4%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
10	 199864	泰富龙	 Teflon Man	 54	 [	10]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 金米亚	 18.2%
11	 675206	咖啡文化	 Cafe Culture	 62	 [	11]	 赵礼德	 9.8%	 伍德夫	 12.7%
12	 212210	为你好	 Good For You	 54	 [	12]	 温尼可	 10.1%	 科森	 9.8%
13	 811185	基因突变	 Future Variety	 62	 [	13]	 杜美尔	 22.3%	 西巴斯	 12.4%
14	 331131	拉响警报	 All The Rage	 54	 [	14]	 霍春	 15.3%	 西巴斯	 12.4%
15	 406135	彼特枪王	 Pistol Pete	 62	 [	15]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 J克沃	 11.8%
16	 751339	船长	 Meu Capitano	 60	 [	16]	 奥菲	 7.4%	 皮斯泰	 2.4%
17	 213544	老虎三	 Three Tigers	 50	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 瑞克斯	 10.0%
18	 077006	利珍王	 King Regent	 58	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 科森	 9.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18

佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 1	顶级高手

	14	拉响警报

	10	泰富龙

	 2	 至尊陛下

14	拉响警报	 67%
6	 凯小子	 50%
16	船长	 49%
5	 北方巫师	 48%
1	 顶级高手	 46%

1	 顶级高手	 83%
4	 幸运少年	 67%
14	拉响警报	 67%
9	 最佳绝对	 67%
12	为你好	 67%

8	 苏杰	 1:02.26
3	 舞蹈大赛	 1:02.74
15	彼特枪王	 1:03.00
4	 幸运少年	 1:03.18
16	船长	 1:03.92

赛事预览: 顶级高手 常能跑得接近，近五仗皆以大热门参战，上仗在佩戴配件作战时，虽肩负

顶磅，但表现可取，今拆除配件上阵，且负磅适中，可脱颖而出。 拉响警报 上仗于此赛程中

获胜，斗志可嘉，此次的驮重有利，有机会再下一城。至尊殿下 在英国的主要赛事以短途赛为

主，但它近两仗于本地较长途赛事中，都有不错的表现，此次佩戴眼罩作战，形势有利，能有

所突破，值得多加关注。 泰富龙 近期状态已有所提升，在上仗中不敌同来自一个马房的“法律

之王”，今有望反弹取胜。

第  6 场	 8:45 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 112520	特南格	 Tenango	 61.5	 [	 1]	 杜美尔	 22.3%	 西巴斯	 12.4%
2	 159275	黑乌鸦	 Raven Black	 52.5	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 J克沃	 11.8%
3	 123238	特尼瓜	 O’tenikwa	 61.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 13.4%	 奈尔	 14.1%
4	 484656	比利鲍乐	 Billy Bowlegs	 55.5	 [	 4]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.0%	 勃朗	 6.1%
5	 275305	宝藏王	 Gem King	 60	 [	 5]	 奥菲	 7.4%	 皮斯泰	 2.4%
6	 451302	权利荣耀	 Powerandtheglory	 51	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
7	 086089	亚瑟传奇	 Legend Of Arthur	 58.5	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 10.9%	 泰利	 12.1%
8	 211106	热情一吻	 Scottish Kiss	 54	 [	 8]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
9	 692318	澳洲皇室	 Royal Aussie	 61.5	 [	 9]	 皮兹莱克	 3.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
10	 152300	雪飞航	 Snow Pilot	 61.5	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 24.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
11	 077006	利珍王	 King Regent	 57	 [	11]	 史华兹	 6.0%	 科森	 9.8%
12	 133146	丹贝多尔	 Dumbledore	 57	 [	12]	 雷景勋	 22.3%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
13	 113255	加利梦想	 Gallic Dream	 54	 [	13]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.1%	 桑德斯	 11.3%
14	 033881	大草原	 Great Plains	 61.5	 [	14]	 霍春	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
15	 742287	宣传	 Promettere	 54	 [	15]	 帕缇杰	 10.1%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	14	大草原

	 6	 权利荣耀

	 3	 特尼瓜

	 2	 黑乌鸦

1	 特南格	 50%
13	加利梦想	 50%
14	大草原	 44%
9	 澳洲皇室	 44%
3	 特尼瓜	 43%

14	大草原	 71%
10	雪飞航	 58%
9	 澳洲皇室	 52%
13	加利梦想	 47%
11	利珍王	 44%

15	宣传	 1:22.45
9	 澳洲皇室	 1:22.67
5	 宝藏王	 1:22.76
13	加利梦想	 1:23.75
12	丹贝多尔	 1:23.77

赛事预览: 大草原 在一场此地同程的复出赛中表现出色，击败了在近期L’Omarins King’s 

Plate中以微差惜败“海洋之子”，尽管此番肩负顶磅，且需克服排位劣势，但仍有望奋战到

底。 来自同一马房的 权利荣耀 上仗于此地同程的赛事中，以微差惜败，今升级作战，且仅驮

51公斤，首次佩戴眼罩上阵，有机会带来惊喜。 特尼瓜 近两仗于开普敦的赛事中有不错的表

现，今从极佳排位起步，胜利在望。 黑乌鸦 近期于短途赛中的表现不俗，此役升级作战，且仅

驮52.5公斤，不失为本场合争霸分子之一。

第  7 场	 9:20 PM	 (1,000,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 554387	库肯阔夫	 Keukenhof	 55	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 金米亚	 18.2%
2	 312107	小夏利	 Mon Petit Cherie	 60	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 24.3%	 J克沃	 11.8%
3	 11122	丽特小宝	 Reet Petite	 55	 [	 3]	 赖特	 3.6%	 J克沃	 11.8%
4	 151009	无暇	 Fatal Flaw	 60	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 22.3%	 J克沃	 11.8%
5	 236500	洛卡皮纳	 Roccapina	 60	 [	 5]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 西巴斯	 12.4%
6	 111010	米亚穆	 Mia Moo	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 10.3%	 泰利	 12.1%
7	 797154	红鸟	 Scarlet Macaw	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 13.4%	 西巴斯	 12.4%
8	 401423	彩虹罗利	 Rainbow Lorikeet	 60	 [	 8]	 杜美尔	 22.3%	 西巴斯	 12.4%
9	 227314	潘比利	 Asiye Phambili	 60	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 伍德夫	 12.7%
10	 126114	双倍力	 Double Grand Slam	 60	 [	10]	 霍春	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
11	 541125	米诺	 Minogue	 60	 [	11]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 道森	 10.0%
12	 121412	快步女孩	 Quickstepgal	 55	 [	12]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 普林斯鲁	 11.1%
13	 311631	所求皆得	 Gimme What I Want	 55	 [	13]	 皮兹莱克	 3.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
14	 425431	真美好	 Kinda Wonderful	 60	 [	14]	 麦伟利	 14.6%	 桑德斯	 11.3%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	10	双倍力

	12	快步女孩

	 9	 潘比利

	 2	 小夏利

3	 丽特小宝	 78%
12	快步女孩	 56%
13	所求皆得	 53%
10	双倍力	 50%
4	 无暇	 50%

12	快步女孩	 100%
3	 丽特小宝	 83%
10	双倍力	 63%
4	 无暇	 56%
8	 彩虹罗利	 48%

9	 潘比利	 1:35.65
10	双倍力	 1:35.79
2	 小夏利	 1:36.18
4	 无暇	 1:36.42
11	米诺	 1:37.05

赛事预览: 双倍力 在休后复出于一场一级赛事中，被“愿望清单”击败，争得第四，今与霍励

贤搭档出战，拼意浓厚，有望收复前失。J克沃此次派出 小夏利 上仗不敌“丽特小宝”，但上

阵此程仍具备一定的胜算。 快步女孩 上仗于二级赛事中的表现出色，仅于关键时刻被对手超

越，争得亚军，今再次挑战一哩赛程，若能克服排位劣势，不失为本场合危险分子之一。 潘比
利 处于最佳状态，此役能全力以赴，力争榜首。

第  8 场	 10:05 PM	 (5,000,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 234205	宇宙速度	 Cosmic Speed	 59.5	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 22.3%	 泰利	 12.1%
2	 112128	八加十八	 Eight On Eighteen	 59.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 24.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
3	 521244	航海旅行	 Sail The Seas	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
4	 371107	角斗士	 Gladatorian	 60	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 菲言利	 11.3%
5	 112620	加利斯	 Garrix	 59.5	 [	 5]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 皮斯泰	 2.4%
6	 141281	真王子	 The Real Prince	 60	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 金米亚	 18.2%
7	 213129	法律顾问	 Legal Counsel	 59.5	 [	 7]	 杜美尔	 22.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
8	 946197	本地法则	 Native Ruler	 59.5	 [	 8]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
9	 011524	赤道之光	 The Equator (ire)	 60	 [	 9]	 皮兹莱克	 3.8%	 彼得尔	 17.0%
10	 725333	再度遇见	 See It Again	 60	 [	10]	 霍春	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
11	 143931	欧卡万格	 Okavango	 59.5	 [	11]	 麦伟利	 14.6%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	10	再度遇见

	 2	 八加十八

	 4	 角斗士

	 6	 真王子

2	 八加十八	 67%
7	 法律顾问	 61%
5	 加利斯	 58%
6	 真王子	 50%
3	 航海旅行	 50%

2	 八加十八	 100%
3	 航海旅行	 67%
9	 赤道之光	 42%
10	再度遇见	 40%
5	 加利斯	 33%

2	 八加十八	 2:02.37
11	欧卡万格	 2:03.18
10	再度遇见	 2:03.22
8	 本地法则	 2:03.24
9	 赤道之光	 2:05.84

赛事预览: 再度遇见 近两仗为新马房出战，皆有精彩的表现，但稍欠运势，未能争胜，目前已

蓄势待发，有望在此称霸。 八加十八 去年于大赛中大获全胜，尽管时隔大半年未曾出战，但

现状态应有所提升，可扮演争胜主角。 角斗士 具备快捷的步速，擅长于后程发力冲刺，争胜

不难。 真王子 上仗于一场短途赛事中，于后程冲刺凌厉，最终争得胜利，现处于巅峰状态，

再胜不难。

31-01-2026 星期六

南非
凯尼沃斯

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第2页     |     南非



第  9 场	 10:45 PM	 (350,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1800公尺
1	 142738	荣华富贵	 Pay The Palace	 60	 [	 1]	 奥菲	 7.4%	 皮斯泰	 2.4%
2	 115142	快乐诗歌	 Happy Verse	 60	 [	 2]	 霍春	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
3	 231164	功成名就	 Better Man	 58.5	 [	 3]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
4	 124323	兰道夫	 Randolph Hearst	 60	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
5	 750604	鲁昂伯爵	 Count Of Rouen	 58.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 玛斯卡	 19.0%
6	 21195	奔狐之影	 Fox On The Run	 60	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 24.3%	 J克沃	 11.8%
7	 31213	天使之触	 Touched By Angels	 57	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 22.3%	 玛斯卡	 19.0%
8	 214456	主要之星	 Star Major	 60	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 10.9%	 J克沃	 11.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 7	天使之触

	 1	 荣华富贵

	 2	 快乐诗歌

	 3	 功成名就

7	 天使之触	 75%
2	 快乐诗歌	 53%
4	 兰道夫	 50%
8	 主要之星	 39%
3	 功成名就	 27%

3	 功成名就	 50% 3	 功成名就	 1:50.40

赛事预览: 天使之触 乃马房的头号心选，虽曾有过多次作战记录，但始终未能夺冠，今增程作

战的形势有利，能有一番大作为。 快乐诗歌 近六仗中有三次夺魁，此番增程作战，应能大展身

手，夺魁在即。 功成名就 上仗于此地同程的赛事中，由于排位不利，最终以微差惜败，但此次

有望一雪前耻。 荣华富贵 在近期的赛事中未能有作为，但在此之前曾击败 快乐诗歌，此次升

级作战，可带来惊喜。

第 10 场	11:20 PM	 (250,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 5117	密语私信	 Call Me Secret	 55	 [	 1]	 麦伟利	 14.6%	 伍德夫	 12.7%
2	 118146	高卢公主	 Princess Of Gaul	 58	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 金米亚	 18.2%
3	 361070	庆典小姐	 Festival Chic	 55	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 10.9%	 J克沃	 11.8%
4	 343282	仁慈	 Goodnessgraciousme	 52	 [	 4]	 P索尼	 12.4%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
5	 612131	特利弗人	 Dame Of Trix	 52	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 J克沃	 11.8%
6	 121343	大掌声	 Wild Applause	 52	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
7	 315881	芭比利奇	 Babelicious	 56.5	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 22.3%	 西巴斯	 12.4%
8	 130990	要快乐	 Be Merry	 59.5	 [	 8]	 霍春	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
9	 126	漫沙翎峰	 Wander Dune (aus)	 52	 [	 9]	 帕缇杰	 10.1%	 奈尔	 14.1%
10	 102321	粉红鸽子	 Pink Pigeon	 55	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 24.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
11	 026189	麦伊感觉	 Mai Sensation	 61	 [	11]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 伍德夫	 12.7%
12	 137621	丹纳隆	 Tanneron	 55	 [	12]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 西巴斯	 12.4%
13	 461430	分别	 Disting	 56.5	 [	13]	 温尼可	 10.1%	 科森	 9.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	高卢公主

	 9	 漫沙翎峰

	11	麦伊感觉

	13	分别

9	 漫沙翎峰	 100%
1	 密语私信	 67%
10	粉红鸽子	 54%
5	 特利弗人	 52%
7	 芭比利奇	 50%

1	 密语私信	 100%
9	 漫沙翎峰	 100%
6	 大掌声	 60%
2	 高卢公主	 50%
10	粉红鸽子	 50%

11	麦伊感觉	 1:08.84
13	分别	 1:09.00
8	 要快乐	 1:09.85
7	 芭比利奇	 1:10.02
10	粉红鸽子	 1:10.77

赛事预览: 高卢公主 曾于此地同程的赛事中有过不错的成绩，尽管肩负顶磅，但凭借潜力不凡，

争胜不难。 漫沙翎峰 上仗于较长途赛事中，大红倒灶，但它曾有两仗于此地同程的出色表现，

返战此程绝不容小觑。 麦伊感觉 出自于伍德夫马房，此番有安保罗执缰，若能克服驮重劣势，

于此阵容中可一展长才。 分别 近仗皆能跑得接近，今占温尼可有减1.5公斤之宜，形势有利，

不容忽视。

第 11 场	11:55 PM	 (225,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 221162	女皇时代	 Queen Regent	 50	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
2	 443389	谈情说爱	 Time For Love	 57.5	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 22.3%	 瑞克斯	 10.0%
3	 498586	唯独我	 Give Me Everything	 57.5	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 金米亚	 18.2%
4	 461079	艾丽世界	 World Of Alice	 58.5	 [	 4]	 赵礼德	 9.8%	 泰利	 12.1%
5	 169175	草莓大盗	 Strawberry Thief	 55	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 24.3%	 J克沃	 11.8%
6	 143213	薰衣草湾	 Lavender Bay	 56	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 13.4%	 奈尔	 14.1%
7	 111323	斯威泰克	 Swiatek	 57	 [	 7]	 霍春	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
8	 912668	小苏丝	 Little Suzie	 61	 [	 8]	 皮兹莱克	 3.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
9	 142353	云层之下	 Beneath The Clouds	 55	 [	 9]	 赖特	 3.6%	 瑞克斯	 10.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 7	斯威泰克

	 1	 女皇时代

	 3	 唯独我

	 8	 小苏丝

7	 斯威泰克	 56%
9	 云层之下	 41%
6	 薰衣草湾	 40%
2	 谈情说爱	 38%
3	 唯独我	 37%

8	 小苏丝	 83%
2	 谈情说爱	 33%

2	 谈情说爱	 2:00.37
8	 小苏丝	 2:04.51
3	 唯独我	 2:05.40
4	 艾丽世界	 2:09.91

赛事预览: 斯威泰克 近12战中仅有两次未能争得奖金，上仗于一场1800米的赛事中，大红倒

灶，最终以第3名完赛，但今降级作战，应能有发挥出更好的表现，夺魁不难。 女皇时代 上仗

于一场1600米赛事中以微差惜败，今升级作战，且仅负50公斤，具备良好的争胜机会，值得留

意。 唯独我 于上仗中仅以2个马位落败，目前已蓄势待发，胜利在望。 小苏丝 近期的状态飘忽

不定，但若能调整好状态，可带来惊喜。

第 12 场	12:30 AM	(140,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 051393	疗愈	 Heal And Soul	 61.5	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 10.9%	 J克沃	 11.8%
2	 324211	弗德利	 Foudre	 62	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 桑德斯	 11.3%
3	 214235	山崎龙二	 Yamazaki	 60	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
4	 281747	往前行	 United Front	 58.5	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
5	 815333	盲目约会	 Blind Date	 60	 [	 5]	 皮兹莱克	 3.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
6	 409586	好友	 My Bestie	 54	 [	 6]	 伊杰穆尔(4)	 0.0%	 科森	 9.8%
7	 445313	八字螺丝	 Balzi Rossi	 55.5	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 22.3%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
8	 412364	安联队长	 Captains Alliance	 61.5	 [	 8]	 诺奇	 3.5%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
9	 304221	奏乐	 Set To Music	 58.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 10.3%	 曼嘉德	 11.0%
10	 4210	普爱格雷	 Loving Prague (aus)	 60	 [	10]	 赖特	 3.6%	 奈尔	 14.1%
11	 76152	智耀风华	 Smarten Up	 61.5	 [	11]	 麦伟利	 14.6%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
12	 122446	国王任务	 King’s Quest	 62.5	 [	12]	 杜美尔	 22.3%	 西巴斯	 12.4%
13	 53331	摇滚旋律	 Rockanrollin (aus)	 57	 [	13]	 穆礼	 13.4%	 奈尔	 14.1%
14	 008388	乐瓦纳	 Spirit Of Levana	 57.5	 [	14]	 索罗蒙	 1.0%	 科森	 9.8%
15	 210662	加纳利亚	 Gran Canaria	 60	 [	15]	 霍春	 15.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
16	 17632	及时完成	 In A Timely Manner	 60	 [	16]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
17	 168	德安德梦	 Deandre’s Dream	 57	 [	17]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 玛斯卡	 19.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	11	智耀风华

	 2	 弗德利

	 4	 往前行

	13	摇滚旋律

2	 弗德利	 67%
10	普爱格雷	 56%
16	及时完成	 50%
13	摇滚旋律	 44%
5	 盲目约会	 42%

2	 弗德利	 83%
11	智耀风华	 67%
16	及时完成	 67%
9	 奏乐	 58%
3	 山崎龙二	 50%

6	 好友	 1:35.12
14	乐瓦纳	 1:36.14
15	加纳利亚	 1:37.29
12	国王任务	 1:37.75
4	 往前行	 1:38.04

赛事预览: 智耀风华 上仗增程作战，表现出色，尽管此番对阵 弗德利 在驮重稍占优势，但凭借

实力不凡，有机会力争榜首。 往前行 在上仗中以4个马位不敌 弗德利，目前处于极佳状态，能

有所突破。 智耀风华 首次佩戴眼罩出战，有望争胜，值得期待。 洛坎罗林 在一场未夺标的赛

事中，获得了生涯首胜，此役缩程作战，若能克服排位不利，争胜不难。
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